

Conference Registration & Schedule

Print this form. Fill it out and mail it with conference fees to the Chester-Lake Almanor Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 1198, Chester, CA 96020. The registration deadline is August 24, 2009. A separate registration must be completed for each person attending.

One form per person (as you would like it to appear on your name badge)						
Name		Organization				
Addres	ss	City	Zip			
Phone	Cell	E-Mail				
Emerg	ency Contact	Phone	Cell			
Check one: OWAC Member (\$110) OWAC Supporting Member, Spouse or Guest (\$160) Guest/Spouse of: OWAC Supporting Member Special (\$80) Supporting members who participate in Marketplace may register their first representative for \$80. All others register at full supporting member fee of \$160.						
Lodgir	ng:					
Any Spe	Single Occupancy Double Occupancy (Sharing With) Two Beds Required (?) Wheelchair Accessible ecial Needs (dietary, other?)					
Confe	Sunday Executive Board Meeting Sunday Welcome Lunch Sunday General Meeting Sunday Craft Improvement & Newsmake Sunday Evening Reception Sunday Evening Dinner Monday Night Dinner Tuesday Morning Breakfast	,	ply)			

Monday Activities, September 21, 2009
Refer to web for activity descriptions: http://almanorowac.snappages.com
Number activities in order of preference starting with #1. Morning and afternoon activities may be combined; a lunch break in-between is included.

		Half Day Activi	ties Morning			Half Day Activities Afternoon	
	7:00	Stream Fly Fish	ing		2:00	Stream Fly Fishing	
	8:00	Bird watching o	on Lake Almanor		1:00	Lake Almanor Pontoon Boat Ride	
	10:00	Wakeboarding-	Water Skiing or Jet-Skiing		1:30	Wakeboarding-Water Skiing or Jet- Skiing	
	9:00	Mongrel Bike Ri	ding along Lake Almanor		1:00	Walk with a Botanist to Willow Lake	
	9:30	Horseback Ridii Drakesbad Gue	ng and Hot Springs Soak,		1:30	Horseback Riding and Hot Springs Soak, Drakesbad Guest Ranch	
	10:00		orings Soak, Drakesbad Guest		1:30	Hike and Hot Springs Soak, Drakesbad Guest Ranch	
	9:00	Sightseeing Tou	ır by Air		1:30	Almanor History, Chester Main Street Shopping & Soda Fountain Tour	
	9:30	2:30 Almanor History, Chester Main Street Shopping & Soda Fountain Tour			J	Shopping a Soda Fountain Foun	
Full Day Activities				Full Day Activities			
	6:30	Lake Almanor F	ishing (Boat)		ТВА	Hunting	
	11:00	Kayaking on Lal	ke Almanor		8:00	Lassen Volcanic National Park Tour	
	11:00			9:00	Backcountry Drive on Historic Humboldt-Humbug Road		
	11:20 am) 8:30 Sustainable Forestry Tour - Collins Pine Museum, Mill & Old Growth Forest		J	Humbotat-Humbug Koaa			
Pre Conference Activity Options							
*Fee based activities are marked by an asterisk, all others are complimentary. For fee based activity at Bailey Creek Golf Course, \$99/night, make check payable to Bailey Creek Golf and include with registration.							
			Drakesbad Guest Ranch, Lassen Volcanic National Park				
	Saturday, Sept. 19 Saturday, Sept. 19		Bailey Creek Golf and Cottages Stay and Play \$99/night. *				
	Saturday, Sept. 19 Lassen Volcanic National Park Tour						
	Saturday, Sept. 19 Sierra Institute for Community and Environn Ecosystems Services: The Big Picture Tour				ent		
Post Conference Activity Options							
*Fee based activities are marked by an asterisk, all others are complimentary. For fee based activity at Bailey Creek Golf Course, \$99/night, make check payable to Bailey Creek Golf and include with registration.							
	Tuesday, Sept. 22- Drakesbad Guest Ranch, Lassen Volcanic National Park					ional Park	
Wednesday, Sept. 23 Tuesday, Sept. 22- Wednesday, Sept. 23 Bailey Creek Golf and Cottages Stay and Play \$99/night. *				/ \$99/night. *			

OWAC Supporting Members and Lake Almanor Marketplace

Participation in this traditional trade show is being offered to OWAC supporting members and members of the Lake Almanor, Plumas County and Lassen Volcanic National Park tourism partners to showcase their products and services to all OWAC members.

Who:	All OWAC Supporting members and tourism industry partners are invited to participate in the Marketplace				
What:	The Marketplace is an opportunity for OWAC regular members to network with OWAC supporting members and area tourism businesses. Businesses are encouraged to distribute press kits, promotional materials, wares, etc. There is no cost for participation for OWAC regular and supporting members.				
Time:	Set-up is from 9 am-10am on Sunday, September 20, 2009. Marketplace hours are from 10 am-2pm. It is not necessary for you to be physically in your booth during the entire Marketplace, but highly recommended. You are responsible for set-up and tear-down of your table-top display.				
Location:	The Marketplace will be located at the Foxwood Pavilion, Road A-13.	51 Foxwood Drive off of County			
Format:	6-foot tables, draped. All display material, press kits, AV See below if you need electricity to your table.	equipment, etc. must fit on table.			
Please Print Cle	learly:				
Company:					
Contact Name:	:				
Telephone:	Mobile:F	āx:			
Address:	City/State/Sip:				
Email:	Electrical Outlet	t Required?yesno			
Registration	n Cancellation				
(fax: 530-258-2	the Chester-Lake Almanor Chamber of Commerce in writing if you 2760). The full registration amount will be refunded if written the by September 11, 2009. NO refunds will be made after 9/11/	notification is received in the			
Registration	n Check List (Include with your registration)				
Page 2 Page 3 Page 4 Conference P.O. Bo	 Contact Information, Fees & Lodging Monday Activities, Pre & Post Activities Marketplace Form (Optional) Claims Waiver Crence Payment - Make check payable to the Chester-Lake Alman Box 1198, Chester, CA 96020 nal Fee Based Pre or Post Activity - Make check payable to Baile tration 				

Disclaimer and Claims Waiver

2009 Fall Outdoor Writers Association of California Conference September 20 - 22, 2009 Lake Almanor, California

Assumption of Risk

I acknowledge that I voluntarily applied to participate in any or all activities as part of the Outdoor Writers Association of California (OWAC) Fall Conference in Lake Almanor, California, Plumas County, September 20 - 22, 2009 including pre and post conference optional activities.

As consideration for being permitted by OWAC to participate in these activities, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, guardians and legal representatives will not make a claim against or sue or attach the property of the Lake Almanor Chamber of Commerce, Plumas County, Lassen Volcanic National Park, Tehama County, Foxwood, LLC, OWAC or any of their officers or members for injury or damage resulting from the negligence of other acts, howsoever caused, by any member of OWAC, Chester-Lake Almanor Chamber of Commerce, Plumas County, Lassen Volcanic National Park, Tehama County, or any other affiliated individuals or organizations as a result of my participation in any or all activities related to the conference.

Knowing and Voluntary Execution

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between myself, OWAC, the Chester-Lake Almanor Chamber of Commerce, Plumas County, Lassen Volcanic National Park, Tehama County, Foxwood, LLC and its officers and members and sign it of my own free will.

Executed at	(City),	(State)
On, 2009 (Date)		
OWAC Member - Print Name		
OWAC Member - Signature		
Spouse/Guest - Print Name		
Spouse/Guest - Signature		